
2022 Elgin JH Boys 2 mile

Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 Cache Middle School 00:13:03.07 43

2 Elgin Junior High 00:13:36.52 56

3 Comanche Junior High 00:14:47.61 79

4 MacArthur Middle School 00:14:55.38 85

5 Blanchard Middle School 00:15:38.33 96

non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

Anadarko Junior High 00:14:30.79 3

Capps Middle School Putnam City 00:16:32.75 3

Fletcher Junior High 00:15:53.70 2

Unattached 00:15:31.42 1
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2022 Elgin JH Boys 2 mile

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Cache Middle School 00:13:03.07 9 43

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 1 1636 Ethan Jones 00:11:19.01 1

2 3 1637 Justin Keys 00:12:15.83 3

3 10 1639 Biliamin Olokunola 00:13:32.16 10

4 14 1634 Aleksander Garrison 00:14:04.08 14

5 15 1638 Jacob Meza 00:14:04.28 15

6 25 1632 Gabriel Dalby 00:15:02.12 (20)

7 32 1635 Caleb Gladd 00:16:13.52 (24)

2 Elgin Junior High 00:13:36.52 9 56

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 6 1629 Landen Lunsford 00:13:09.65 6

2 9 1628 Weston Hurst 00:13:28.53 9

3 12 1627 Fisher Perry 00:13:34.15 12

4 13 1620 Talen Cathey 00:13:45.01 13

5 16 1625 Cedric Chandler 00:14:05.28 16

6 21 1621 Ethan Bronkema 00:14:21.25 (18)

7 23 1630 Hunter Mcelhaney 00:14:41.83 (19)

3 Comanche Junior High 00:14:47.61 7 79

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 4 1657 Aiden Frye 00:12:26.25 4

2 5 1658 Makisig Rogers 00:13:07.29 5

3 30 1659 Donovan Rosero Patino 00:15:42.99 22

4 31 1654 Hickory Anderson 00:16:03.36 23

5 33 1662 Rhett Winton 00:16:38.16 25

6 39 1660 Rylan Shelby 00:17:43.27 (29)

7 41 1655 Brenton Chisum 00:18:39.06 (31)

4 MacArthur Middle School 00:14:55.38 6 85

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 7 1678 Trevin Shelton 00:13:10.34 7

2 8 1672 Zane Behrens 00:13:14.18 8

3 19 1676 Alejandro Alex Martinez 00:14:13.59 17

4 34 1675 Armando Martinez 00:16:55.73 26

5 35 1674 Angelo King 00:17:03.07 27

6 36 1673 Zachary Glenn 00:17:03.29 (28)

5 Blanchard Middle School 00:15:38.33 5 96

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 2 1653 Jack Walker 00:11:45.36 2

2 11 1652 Camden Munsey 00:13:33.82 11

3 27 1642 Gage Griffin 00:15:24.55 21

4 40 1643 Axel Hernandez 00:17:48.20 30

5 42 1647 Rhett Lewis 00:19:39.71 32
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2022 Elgin JH Boys 2 mile

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team

1 1 1636 Ethan Jones 8th 00:11:19.01 Cache Middle School

2 2 1653 Jack Walker 8th 00:11:45.36 Blanchard Middle School

3 3 1637 Justin Keys 8th 00:12:15.83 Cache Middle School

4 4 1657 Aiden Frye 8th 00:12:26.25 Comanche Junior High

5 5 1658 Makisig Rogers 8th 00:13:07.29 Comanche Junior High

6 6 1629 Landen Lunsford 8th 00:13:09.65 Elgin Junior High

7 7 1678 Trevin Shelton 8th 00:13:10.34 MacArthur Middle School

8 8 1672 Zane Behrens 8th 00:13:14.18 MacArthur Middle School

9 9 1628 Weston Hurst 7th 00:13:28.53 Elgin Junior High

10 10 1639 Biliamin Olokunola 8th 00:13:32.16 Cache Middle School

11 11 1652 Camden Munsey 6th 00:13:33.82 Blanchard Middle School

12 12 1627 Fisher Perry 6th 00:13:34.15 Elgin Junior High

13 13 1620 Talen Cathey 7th 00:13:45.01 Elgin Junior High

14 14 1634 Aleksander Garrison 8th 00:14:04.08 Cache Middle School

15 15 1638 Jacob Meza 8th 00:14:04.28 Cache Middle School

16 16 1625 Cedric Chandler 8th 00:14:05.28 Elgin Junior High

17 0 1667 Damien Nation 7th 00:14:05.45 Anadarko Junior High

18 0 1666 Manny Botone 7th 00:14:07.59 Anadarko Junior High

19 17 1676 Alejandro Alex Martinez 8th 00:14:13.59 MacArthur Middle School

20 0 1663 Pedro Delgado 8th 00:14:14.98 Capps Middle School Putnam City

21 (18) 1621 Ethan Bronkema 7th 00:14:21.25 Elgin Junior High

22 0 1681 Hondo Sanders 7th 00:14:40.17 Fletcher Junior High

23 (19) 1630 Hunter Mcelhaney 8th 00:14:41.83 Elgin Junior High

24 0 1624 Cash Henderson 8th 00:14:43.55 Elgin Junior High

25 (20) 1632 Gabriel Dalby 7th 00:15:02.12 Cache Middle School

26 0 1669 Jace Villalba 6th 00:15:19.34 Anadarko Junior High

27 21 1642 Gage Griffin 6th 00:15:24.55 Blanchard Middle School

28 0 1664 Patrick Konner Fisher 6th 00:15:31.06 Capps Middle School Putnam City

29 0 1679 Samuel Carr K 00:15:31.42 Unattached

30 22 1659 Donovan Rosero Patino 7th 00:15:42.99 Comanche Junior High

31 23 1654 Hickory Anderson 8th 00:16:03.36 Comanche Junior High

32 (24) 1635 Caleb Gladd 7th 00:16:13.52 Cache Middle School

33 25 1662 Rhett Winton 7th 00:16:38.16 Comanche Junior High

34 26 1675 Armando Martinez 6th 00:16:55.73 MacArthur Middle School

35 27 1674 Angelo King 6th 00:17:03.07 MacArthur Middle School

36 (28) 1673 Zachary Glenn 6th 00:17:03.29 MacArthur Middle School

37 0 1682 Destrie Sanders 7th 00:17:07.24 Fletcher Junior High

38 0 1633 Milo Edens 8th 00:17:26.85 Cache Middle School

39 (29) 1660 Rylan Shelby 8th 00:17:43.27 Comanche Junior High

40 30 1643 Axel Hernandez 7th 00:17:48.20 Blanchard Middle School

41 (31) 1655 Brenton Chisum 7th 00:18:39.06 Comanche Junior High

42 32 1647 Rhett Lewis 7th 00:19:39.71 Blanchard Middle School

43 0 1665 Isaac Martinez 6th 00:19:52.19 Capps Middle School Putnam City

44 0 1623 Kelman Green 8th 00:20:18.54 Elgin Junior High

45 0 1631 Aiden Bartlett 7th 00:20:24.21 Cache Middle School
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